www.continentalhydraulics.com  •  sales@conthyd.com 1 /18
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
1030675  Rev 5/25
VSD07M / VPD07M
► DESCRIPTION:
The VSD07M and VPD07M pilot operated
directional control valves are available with
either electric solenoid or hydraulic actuation

one of the above codes will be required.
(See pages 16 for more details)
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:
VSD07M-3A-G1B-60L
VSD07M-3F-G1-D24WK1
www.continentalhydraulics.com  •  sales@conthyd.com 3 /18
DIRECTIONAL VALVES
1030675  Rev 5/25
VSD07M / VPD07M
- DESIGN LETTER
Select 1
PILOT VALVES REQUIRING TERMINAL BOX CONNECTIONS
Reference Page 13-14
CODE VOLTAGE CONNECTION TYPE
B-60L 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
Connection Box with
terminal post and lights
B-61L 240 - 60hz
220 - 50hz
B-68L (Low Force) 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
B-70L 24 V DC
B-75L 12 V DC
B3H-60L 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
Single Solenoid Box with
3 PIN MALE MINI RECEPTACLE
CONNECTOR
ON "B" PORT END
B3H-61L 240 - 60hz
220 - 50hz
B3H-68L (Low Force) 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
B3H-70L 24 V DC
B3H-75L 12 V DC
B3A-60L 120 - 60hz
110 - 50hz
Single Solenoid Box with
3 PIN MALE MINI RECEPTACLE